112 AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY SICK CATALOGUE 2007-11-27
2D code scanners
112_113_IVZ_2D_Code_en.indd   112 07.11.2007   14:54:05 Uhr
2D code scanners
1132007-11-27 SICK CATALOGUE AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY
Content
Product overview Page 114
ICR803 Page 116

Reading field diagram for ICR803-Bxxx
 = 1D,  = 2D
Order information
Type Description Order no.
ICR803-A0201 2D Image Code Reader ICR803-A0201, optical version A, RS-232 interface 6034210
ICR803-A0271 2D Image Code Reader ICR803-A0201, optical version A, USB interface 6034212
ICR803-B0201 2D Image Code Reader ICR803-A0201, optical version B, RS-232 interface 6034211
ICR803-B0271 2D Image Code Reader ICR803-A0201, optical version B, USB interface 6034213
Straight USB cable, 2.4 m length 6028232
Straight RS-232 TTL cable, 2.4 m length, external power supply necessary 6033047
Straight RS-232 TTL cable, 2.4 m length, power supply on pin 9 6028186
CDB405-001 Connection module with integrated 24/5 V DC converter 1027093
Straight RS-232 TTL cable, 2 m length, for connection of ICR803 to CDB405-001 6034935
Additional products such as interface cables and power supply units On request
Accessories can be found on Page 235
Accessories
116_117_ICR803_en.indd   117 07.11.2007   14:55:24 Uhr
118 AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY SICK CATALOGUE 2007-11-27
ICR840-2
The new generation of
2D code reading technology
1D and 2D code reading is pos sib le
with the ICR840-2 family. The  sensor
technology of the ICR840 is based upon
a 1.3 Megapixel CMOS sensor with state-
of-the-art technology. By adjusting the
field of view, the framerate can be in-
creased. For example, if the  adjustment
is set to VGA resolution of 640 x 480
pixel, the image refresh rate of the
ICR840-2 will be increased to 60 Hz.
Due to special decoding functions, the
ICR840-2 is specially customized for
reading direct marked codes. The inte-
grated computing performance provides
short response times.
ICR840-2
Your benefits: The ICR840-2 at a glance:
• Fast and reliable identification,
also in the case of poor quality
codes
• Easy configuration via established
graphical user interface
• Comfortable visualisation of
image and diagnosis data
• Omni-directional identification of
all popular linear codes and
Data-Matrix-ECC200 codes
• CMOS matrix sensor with
1.3 Megapixel
• Integrated, controllable LED
 illumination with 617 ± 15 nm
• Image refresh rate 25 Hz
at highest resolution
• Big depth of field
• Different optical variants
• Smallest resolution 0.1 mm
• Ethernet interface for data
and image transfer
118_121_ICR840_en.indd   118 07.11.2007   14:56:00 Uhr
Technische Daten
1192007-11-27 SICK CATALOGUE AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY
Technical data
ICR840-2
Type ICR840-2A High Density ICR840-2B Standard ICR840-2C Mid Range ICR840-2D Long Range
Front reading window ICR840-2A0020
(Order no. 1042896)
ICR840-2B0020
(Order no. 1042277)
ICR840-2C0020

Dimensional drawings
ICR840-2B0020/1020 Standard
Order information
Accessories can be found on Page 235
Accessories
Standard
Type Description Order no.
ICR840-2B0020 Front reading window, focal position 80 mm, min. resolution 0.15 mm 1042277
ICR840-2B1020 Side reading window, focal position 80 mm, min. resolution 0.15 mm 1042338
Mid Range
Type Description Order no.
ICR840-2C0020 Front reading window, focal position 115 mm, min. resolution 0.25 mm 1042279
ICR840-2C1020 Side reading window, focal position 115 mm, min. resolution 0.25 mm 1042885
High Density
Type Description Order no.
ICR840-2A0020 Front reading window, focal position 50 mm, min. resolution 0.10 mm 1042896
ICR840-2A1020 Side reading window, focal position 50 mm, min. resolution 0.10 mm 1042897
All dimensions in mm
1212007-11-27 SICK CATALOGUE AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY
Long Range
Type Description Order no.
ICR840-2D0020 Front reading window, focal position 145 mm, min. resolution 0.3 mm 1043547
ICR840-2D1020 Side reading window, focal position 145 mm, min. resolution 0.3 mm 1043546
118_121_ICR840_en.indd   121 07.11.2007   14:56:13 Uhr
122 AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY SICK CATALOGUE 2007-11-27
ICR85x-2 – The new generation
of this scanner family for dynamic
reading of 1D and 2D codes
The ICR85x-2 device family is based
on state-of-the-art computer technolo-
gy com bined with an innovative illumi-
nation concept. The integrated laser
 illumination generates an intensive, ho-
mogeneous illumination line; the multi-
processor architecture is the basis for a
powerful complete device.
The ICR850-2 can detect codes with a
minimum cell size of 0.2 mm in a  reading
field of 80 mm – at an object speed of
0.6 m/s. This reading performance is
achieved by a scanning frequency of
15 kHz. The ICR855-2 is designed for
more rapid  applications. It operates at
a maximum of 45 kHz and can relia-
bly detect a cell size of 0.35 mm at a
speed of 4 m/s. Smaller symbols are
used in many sectors, particularly in
electronic and component production.
The ICR852-2 has been specially devel-
oped for the demands posed here. It
can detect small structures of 0.1 mm
at a speed of up to 0.3 m/s.
ICR85x-2

ICR852-2A1020   60
ICR855-2A1020   60
Order information
Accessories can be found on Page 236
Accessories
Type Description Order no.
ICR850-2B0020 Front reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042280
ICR850-2B1020 Side reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042341
ICR852-2A0020 Front reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042899
ICR852-2A1020 Side reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042900
ICR855-2A0020 Front reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042898
ICR855-2A1020 Side reading window exit, RS-232/422/485, Ethernet 1042281
1252007-11-27 SICK CATALOGUE AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY
122_125_ICR85x_en.indd   125 07.11.2007   14:56:40 Uhr
126 AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY SICK CATALOGUE 2007-11-27
ICR86x Image Code Reader –